
 

 

The Horsley School Bag 
Friday 8th April 2022 
Newsletter 14 from Mr Price, Head Teacher 

Our value this term is: Compassion 
 

Thank you to everyone who helped to make the return of the annual duck race such a success. Congratulations 
to Harley, whose duck came in first, closely followed by Eddie and Arthur. 
Wishing everybody a very happy Easter - hope the Easter Bunny comes to visit! 
 



 

 

Congratulations to our latest Special Award Winners  
Erin, Marcello, Isla, Baden, Jess, Darsha, Samuel and Osho 

Panathlon Challenge 
Last week, Isla, Scott, Darsha, Isabelle, Ollie and Barnaby took part in a non-competitive sporting challenge at 
Stratford Park, along with other local schools. They had enormous fun, throwing themselves into  various activi-
ties, including 10-pin bowling, curling, sticky ball targets, basketball, parachute games and beanbag target 
throwing. The children were thrilled to be presented with certificates and medals for their efforts and achieve-
ments. 



 

 

Wraparound Care Update 
Excitingly, from 28th March, we will be extending our 
Breakfast and Afterschool Club provision, to include pre-
schoolers from playgroup (children who will be starting  
school the following year). This will raise the profile of our 
school within playgroup, as well as being a positive mar-
keting point for them. Do spread the word! 

2021/2022 Academic Year Dates 

Term 1: Fri 3 Sep—Fri 22 Oct 2021 
Term 2: Tues 2 Nov - Fri 17 Dec 2021 
Term 3: Tues 4 Jan - Fri 18 Feb 2022 
Term 4: Tue 1 Mar - Fri 8 Apr 2022 
Term 5: Mon25 Apr - Fri 27 May 2022 
Term 6: Mon 6 Jun - Wed 20 Jul 2022*  
*Note change of date! 

 
 
 
 
 

INSET days left this year  
Thursday 21 July 2022 

 

A massive THANK YOU! 
To everybody who helped to organise the Quiz and Chilli 
Night, and to those who supported it (including  the teach-
ers, who  failed miserably). 
We raised £730.64 for 
school and £183 for the Red 
Cross from the raffle.  
 

Diary Dates 
April 
29 7May Day Celebrations 
 Otters Class swimming lessons start 
May 
9 Year 6 SATs Week 

16 Owls’ Residential to Viney Hill (3 nights) 
20 Young Voices concert in Birmingham 
25 Whole school street party -  
 Queen’s Platinum Jubilee 
June 
15 1.30pm Y6 Leavers’ Service, Gloucester Ca-

thedral 
17 Y5/6 Cheltenham Literature Festival Pupil 
 Event 
June 
22 Summer Concert 6.00-7.00pm in the church 
27 Otters’ Bushcraft Residential (1 night) 
29 Whole School Trip to ‘We The Curious’,  
 Bristol 
July 
6 Parents’ Evening  
14 Y6 Induction Day at Deer Park 
15 Y6 Induction Day at Deer Park 
 

Crisp packet recycling 
Sarah Stratford (Billy’s mum) is continuing to organise crisp 
packet recycling to raise money for the school - she now 
collects them weekly from the village shop - so pop them 
in there instead of throwing them away! 
We are really grateful to Sarah for all her efforts. If there is 
anybody who is willing to take over this job in the future, 
please contact the office, or speak to Sarah directly. 

2022/2023 Academic Year Dates 

Term 1: Tues 6 Sep - Fri 21 Oct 2022 
Term 2: Tues 1 Nov - Fri 16 Dec 2022 
Term 3: Wed 4 Jan - Fri 17 Feb 2023 
Term 4: Mon 27 Feb  - Fri 31 Mar 2023 
Term 5: Mon 17 Apr - Fri 26 May 2023 
Term 6: Mon 5 Jun - Fri 21 July 2023 

 
 

INSET days next year  
Mon 5 Sep 2022 

Mon 31 Oct 2022 
Tues 3 Jan 2023 

Mon 24 July 2023 
Tues 25 July 2023 

 

 

 

See next page for a calendar of these dates. 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


